ICOMOS

Membres du Comité consultatif
Members of the Advisory Committee

Président
Chairman

John Hurd

3 Magdalen Close, North Lane
Swaby, near Alford,
Lincolnshire Ln13 Obe

Royaume-Uni / United Kingdom

Tel. : 44 1 507 480 626
john.hurd@icomos.org
hurdcon@yahoo.co.uk

Vice- Présidents
Vice Chairmen

Marc de Caraffe

Parcs Canada

Direction générale des lieux
historiques nationaux

Les Terrasses de la Chaudiére
25, rue Eddy, 5° étage (25-5-R)
Gatineau, Quebec Kla Om5
Canada

marcdecara@acanac.net

Dosso Sindou

Direction du Patrimoine Culturel
B.P. V. 39

Abidjan

Cote D’ivoire / Ivory Coast

Tel. : 22520215321
Fax: 225 20 22 23 59
Fax: 225 20 21 24 96
dosdou@yahoo.fr
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Comités Nationaux
National Committees

Afrique du Sud
South Africa

Pascall Taruvinga
Private Bag X447
Pretoria 0001

Tel.: 27 079 219 8952
Fax:27 12 320 4087
pastarl43@yahoo.com

Albanie
Albania

Edlira Caushi

Institute of Cultural Monuments
Rruga: Aleksander Mojsiu 76
Tirana

Tel. : 355 682 054 490
edlira.caushi@gmail.com

Allemagne
Germany

Michael Petzet

Deutsches Nationalkomitee
Postfach 100 517

80079 Miinchen

Tel. : 4989 24 22 37 84
icomos@icomos.de
michael.petzet@icomos.de

Andorre
Andorra

Enric Dilme
Avda. Fiter i Rossell, 71, 2°
Ad 700 Escaldes-Engordany

Tel. : 376 839 969
Fax : 376 837 201
icomosandorra.icomos@andorra.ad

Argentine
Argentina

Ruben Vera

ICOMOS Argentina

Peru 272

C1067AAF Buenos Aires

Tel. : 54 221 472 2648
icomosargentina@gmail.com
rubeneduardovera@yahoo.com.ar
www.icomosargentina.com.ar

Arménie
Armenia

Gagik Gyurjyan

6th floor, 1/3, Pavstos Byuzand Str.

Yerevan, 375010

Tel. / fax: 374 152 37 33
icomos_armenia@mail.ru
hazita@mail.ru

Australie
Australia

Jane Harrington

Australia ICOMOS Secretariat
c/o Faculty of Arts

Deakin University

221 Burwood Highway
Burwood, VIC 3125

Tel. : 613 9251 7131

Fax:613 9251 7158
austicomos@deakin.edu.au
georgia.meros@deakin.edu.au
jane.harrington@portarthur.org.au
www.icomos.org/australia

Autriche
Austria

Wilfried Lipp
ICOMOS Austria
Tillysburg 1
4490 St Florian

Tel. : 43 664 1640 575

Tel. : 43 680 322 3201
office@icomos.at
icomos.austria@gmail.com

Bahrein
Bahrain

Essa Amin
Undersecretary of Culture
Ministry of Culture

P.O. Box 2199 Manama

Tel. : 973 17 298 799
Fax:973 17 295 164
eamin@info.gov.bh

Barbade
Barbados

Steve Devonish

c/o The Barbados Museum and Historical

Society
St. Ann’s Garrison
St. Michael BB14038

Tel. : 246 427 0201
Tel. : 246 436 1956
Fax : 246 429 5946
icomosbarbados@gmail.com

Bélarus
Belarus

Uladzimir Hilep
6 Komunalnaya Embankment,
Minsk 220029

Tel. / fax : 37517 234 42 03
belarus.icomos@gmail.com

Belgique
Belgium

Miek Goossens
ICOMOS Belgique
Wapenstilstandstraat 59
2600 Berchem

BP132
7190 Ecaussines

Tel. : 32 2 204 2963
Belgium@icomos.be
Vlaanderen-brussel@icomos.be
maria.goossens@rwo.vlaanderen.br
stephane.demeter@skynet.be
icomos.walloniebruxelles@
skynet.be

http://belgium.icomos.org

Bénin

Didier Houenoude
08 BP 1031 Tri-Postal
Cotonou

Tel. : 225 95 25 99 94
Tel. : 222593 68 76 70
icomosbenin@yahoo.fr
dydyermarcel@yahoo.fr
ab_yad1978@yahoo.fr
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Bolivie
Bolivia

Zazanda Salcedo Gutierrez
Pedro Salazar Street N° 550-A,
Box 13480

Sopocachi

Tel. : 591 712 603 86
Tel. : 591 767 380 38
bolivia.icomos@gmail.com

Bosnie Herzegovine
Bosnia Herzegovina

Vjekoslava Sankovic Simcic
ICOMOS BiH

Emerika Bluma 7/111
71000 Sarajevo

Tel. : 387 33 667 126
Fax : 387 33 443 833
vssimcic@gmail.com

Brésil
Brazil

Eugénio de Avila

Rua Silveira Martins n°207, Sala 102
Bairro Cabula

CEP 41.150-000

Salvador Bahia

Tel. : 55 71 889 638 39
Tel. : 5571912 250 33
euglins@gmail.com
contato@icomos.org.br
www.icomos.org.br

Bulgarie
Bulgaria

Stefan Belishki
ICOMOS/Bulgaria
11 place Slaveykov
1000 Sofia

Tel. / fax : 359 2 980 60 50
icomosbg@icomos-bg.org
stefan.belishki@icomos.org
www.icomos-bg.org

Cambodge
Cambodia

Ros Borath

APSARA Authority

Département des Monuments et de
I’Archéologie

Angkor Conservation Compound
Siem Reap

Tel. / fax : 855 63 96 33 22
apsara.ddta@online.com.kh

Canada

Dinu Bumbaru

ICOMOS Canada

CP 737

Station B

Ottawa, Ontario K1p 5p8

Tel. / fax : 1 613 749 0971
canada@icomos.org
dbumbaru@gmail.com
http://canada.icomos.org

Chili
Chile

José de Nordenflycht
Headquarters of ICOMOS Chile
Avenida Brasil 2950

c/o PUCV

Valparaiso

Tel. : 56 32 2748 778

Tel. : 56 32 2500 457
icomoschile@gmail.com
jdenorden@gmail.com
www.icomoschile.blogspot.com

Chine
China

Tong Mingkang

Room 1015, Wenbo Building,

A2# Gaoyuan Street, Chaoyang District
Beijing 100029

Tel. : 86 10 846 33 309
Tel. : 86 10 846 37 543
Fax : 86 10 846 39 925
ICOMOSChina@yahoo.com.cn

ICOMOS International Conservation
Center — Xi'an

Centre International de la Conservation
de 'ICOMOS - Xi'an

(une initiative d'ICOMOS Chine /

an initiative of ICOMQOS China)

68# West Youyi Road

710068 Xi'an Shaanxi

Chine / China

Tel. / fax : 86 29 8524 6378
secretariat@iicc.org.cn
www.iicc.org.cn

Chypre
Cyprus

Athina Papadopoulou
ICOMOS Cyprus section
P. O. Box 26909

1648 Nicosia

Tel. : 357 22 797 542
Fax: 357 22 304 144
ath-geo@cytanet.com.cy

Colombie
Colombia

Maria Claudia Romero Isaza
Calle 57 N°-11 of 1001
Bogota

Tel. : 57 1316 5473
Fax:57 1616 9812
icomoscol2002@yahoo.es
maclari57 @hotmail.com

Congo

Zola Kuandi

Institut des Musées Nationaux
B.P. 4249

Kinshasa Il

Corée
Korean Republic

Hae-Un Rii

Attached B/D of national Palace Museum
34 Sejong-no, Jongno-gu

Seoul 110-820

Tel. : 82 2 720 4867
Fax:82 2 720 4868
icomoskorea@nate.com
www.icomos-korea.or.kr

Corée (République Populaire Et
Démocratique De)

Korea (People's Republic
Democratic Of )

Li Ui Ha

National Bureau for Cultural Property
Conservation

Ryul-dong Tongdaewon District
Pyong Yang

Tel. : 850 2 381 8922
Fax: 850 2 381 2100

Costa Rica

Ofelia Sanou

ICOMOS Costa Rica

Calle 9 avs 4 bis y 6, casa 914
San Jose

Tel. : 506 2258 05 52
Tel. : 506 2256 73 00
Fax : 506 2233 69 28
icomoscr@ice.co.cr
ofesanou@gmail.com
WWW.icOomoscr.org
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Croatie
Croatia

Marko Spicic

Croatian Conservation Institute
Grskoviceva, 23

10000 Zagreb

Tel. : 385 01 488 6959
Tel. : 385 01 488 6930
mspikic@ffzg.hr
ihuic@h-r-z.hr
petar.puhmajer@h-r-z.hr

Cuba

José Fornes

ICOMOS Cuba

Calle Compostela #158
La Habana Cp 10100

Tel. : 537 864 9036
icomos@icom.ohc.cu
josefornes@cubarte.cult.cu

Danemark
Denmark

Sven Felding

The Royal Danish Academy of Fine Arts
Schools of Architecture, Design

and Conservation

Philip de Langes Allé 10

DK — 1435 Copenhagen

Tel. : 453268 63 12
Fax:4532686111
Icomos@kadk.dk

Egypte
Egypt

Zahi Hawas

Supreme Council of Antiquities (SCA)
3 Al-Adel Abu Bakr St., First floor,
Secretary-General Technical Office
Zamalek

Cairo

Tel. : 202 2736 5645

Tel. : 202 2735 8761

Tel. : 202 2685 8643

Fax: 202 3383 4519

Fax: 202 2682 1243

Fathi Saleh (Secretary general) :
fsaleh@mocit.gov.eg

Emirats Arabes Unis
United Arab Emirates

Rashad Bukhash
P.O. Box 53878
Dubai

Tel. : 97150 211 0711
Fax: 971 43 539 896
rbukhash@gmail.com
esalassi@dm.gov.ae

Equateur
Ecuador

Andrés Penaherrera Mateus
Casilla Postal 17-12-66
Quito

Tel. : 593 22 50 76 90
Fax : 593 22 50 90 33
Fax: 593 22 56 07 91
Icomos.ecuador@yahoo.com
arqandrespema@yahoo.com

Espagne
Spain

Maria Rosa Suarez-Inclan Ducassi
ICOMOS Espana

C/ Alenza, 4

28003 Madrid

Tel. : 34 91 336 5161
Fax: 3491536 1208
buzonicomosesp@esicomos.org

Estonie
Estonia

Riin Alatalu
Pikk 46
EE 10133 Tallinn

Tel. : 3726412 522
Fax: 372 6411 287
info@icomos.ee

Etats Unis d’Amérique
United States of America

George Skarmeas

US /ICOMOS

401 F Street, NW Room # 331
Washington D.C. 20001-2728

Tel. : 1202 842 18 66
Fax:1202 84218 61
president@usicomos.org
gskarmeas@pdparchitects.com
WWW.USICOmMOs.org

Finlande
Finland

Margaretha Ehrstrom
TSV

Kirkkokatus 6

00170 Helsinki

Tel. : 358 40 128 6452
Margaretha.ehrstrom @nba.fi
sihteeri@icomos.fi
puheenjohtaja@icomos.fi
www.icomos. fi

France

Pierre-Antoine Gatier
ICOMOS France

Palais de Chaillot

Avenue Albert 1% de Monaco
75116 Paris

Tel.: 331475519 07
Fax:33147551961
contact@icomosfrance.fr
http://france.icomos.org

Géorgie
Georgia

Merab Bochoidze
16B, Betlemi Ascent
0105 Thilisi

Tel. /fax: 995 32 98 45 27
icomosge@gol.ge
icsave@gol.ge
WwWw.icomos.org.ge

Grece
Greece

Athanasios Nakasis

Section Hellénique de I''COMOS
73, rue Peiraios

105 53 Athénes

Tel. / fax: 30 210 32 44 821
Tel. / fax : 30 210 32 44 567
anakasis@gmail.com
skolonia@arch.ntua.gr
icomoshellenic@gmail.com
www.icomoshellenic.gr

Guatemala

Oscar Quintana Samayoa
Apartado Postal 625A
Zona 9

01909 Guatemala

Tel. / fax : 502 4 730 535
icomosguatemala@gmail.com

19/09/12



Haiti

Daniel Elie

23-3, Route de Kenskoff
Thomassin,

Pétion-Ville HT6142
Haiti

danielelie@me.com
gpchatelain@yahoo.com

Honduras

Gloria Lara Hasemann
Apartado Postal 2933
Tegucigalpa D. C.

Tel. / fax : 504 239 97 47
larapinto2003@yahoo.com

Hongrie
Hungary

Gergely Nagy
P.O. Box 721
H - 1535 Budapest

Tel. /fax:36 1212 76 15
secretariat@icomos.hu
nagy.gergely@pannonterv.hu
www.icomos.hu

lle Maurice
Mauritius

Philippe la Hausse De Lalouviere
PO Box 150
Curepipe

Tel. : 230 2179 100

Fax: 2302408 171
phillah@intnet.mu
philippe.lahausse@icomos.org
plahausse@food-allied.com

Inde
India

Rohit Jigyasu

Interim Chairperson
House No. 105
Sector 16-A
Chandigarh — 160015

Tel. : 91 172 254 9478
rohit.jigyasu@icomos.org

Indonésie
Indonesia

Sugirui Kustedja, Ir.
PO Box 6751 Bdcp
Bandung 20067

Tel.: 62 22 2011 149

Fax: 62222012 840
ibcindon@rad.net.id
www.icomos-indonesia.org

Iran

Mehdi Hodjat
iranicomos@yahoo.com

Irlande
Ireland

Deirdre McDermott
ICOMOS Ireland
c/o Merrion Square
Dublin 2

Tel. : 353 1 647 6906
president@icomos.ie
info@icomos.ie
WWW.icomos.ie

Islande
Iceland

Hjorleifur Stefansson
National Museum of Iceland
Lyngas 7

210 Gadabae

Tel. : 354 562 66 28
Fax: 354 530 22 01
hjori@simnet.is

Israel

Gideon Koren

ICOMOS Israel
PO Box 23594
Tel Aviv 51234

Tel. / fax : 972 353 44 863
gidi@gkl.co.il
icomos@bezequint.net.il

Italie
Italy

Maurizio Di Stefano
Via Medina, 5
80133 Napoli

Tel. : 39 081 5514540
Fax: 39 081 5527701
mauriziodistefano@email.it
icomos@icomositalia.com
icomos.italia@virgilio.it

Japon
Japan

Yukio Nishimura

ICOMOS Japan National Committee

c/o Japan Cultural Heritage Consultancy
Iwanami Shoten Hitotsubashi

Bldg 13F

Hitotsubashi 2-5-5

Chiyoda-ku,

TOKYO 101-0003

Tel. /fax: 81 3 3261 5303
jpicomos@japan-icomos.org
WWW.japan-icomos.org

Kazakhstan

Natalia Turekulova
ICOMOS Kazakhstan
Furmanov Str 77, 136
Almaty 050004

Tel. /fax: 7 727 273 0767
icomos@kumbez.kz
www.kumbez.kz/icomos

Kirghizistan
Kyrgyzstan

Jumabek Tentiev
Maldybaeva street 34B,
Bishkek 720020

Tel. : 996 312 54 3561
Tel. : 996 312 54 89 77
Fax: 996 312 54 51 36
ICOMOSKG@mail.ru
ksucta@elcat.kg

Lettonie
Latvia

Baiba Murniece
M.Pils Street 17/19
Riga LV - 1050

Tel. : 371672292 72
Fax: 371 722 8808
baiba.murniece@mantojums.lv

Lituanie
Lithuania

Dale Puodziukiene
ICOMOS Lithuania
Sapieogos ¢.4-19

LT — 10311 Vilnius

Tel. : 370 698 45321
icomoslithuania@gmail.com
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Luxembourg
Luxemburg

Alex Langini

Ministére de la Culture
4 bd Roosevelt

L — 2912 Luxembourg

Tel. : 352 247 866 66

Fax : 352 295 551
Alex.Langini@mc.etat.lu
john.voncken@ssmn.etat.lu

Macedoine
Macedonia

Zoran Pavlov

ICOMOS Macedonia

Ul. Pokriena Carsija 37B
PO Box 816

1000 Skopje

Tel./fax : 389 2 321 5435
icomosmk@mt.net.mk
pavlovz@yahoo.com
z.pavlov@uzkn.gov.mc

Madagascar

Rafolo Andrianaivoarivoly
Centre d'Art et d’Archéologie
BP 4129

101 - Antananarivo

Tel. : 2612024737 19
Fax: 261 20 22 279 26 (Fac lettres)
rafolonaivo@hotmail.com

Malte
Malta

Shirley Cefai

Department of the Built Heritage
Faculty for the Built Environment
University of Malta

Msida

Tel. : 356 798 878 89
shirley.cefai@um.edu.mt
icomosmaltaoffice@gmail.com

Maroc
Morocco

Abderrahmane Chorfi
28 rue du Sebou
Agdal

Rabat

Tel.: 212537 685 519
abd.chorfi@hotmail.fr

Mexique
Mexico

Olga Orive Bellinger
Monterrey 206

Col Roma

06700 Mexico, D. F.

Tel. : 52 55 5264 3297

Tel. / fax : 52 55 5564 4257
oficina@icomos.org.mx
icomos@prodigy.net.mx
olga.orive@icomos.org.mx
WWW.iCOMOS.0rg.mx

Moldavie
Moldova

Sergius Ciocanu

MC ICOMOS
M.Kogalniceanu str., 82
Mun. Chisinau, MD 2009

Tel. : 373 79 052 653
Fax:373 22 238 848
sercighi@yahoo.com
caesar74@list.ru

Monaco

Maurice Gaziello
51 avenue Hector Otto
98000 Monaco

Tel. : 049341 11 20
egaziello@wanadoo.fr

Mongolie
Mongolia

Norov Urtnasan
The Government Building XI
ULAANBAATAR 38

Tel. : 976 11 315 652
Fax:976 11 322 612
mon.unesco@mongol.net
urtnasan_norov@yahoo.com

Montenegro

Snjezana Simovic

Uprava za zastitu kulturnih dobara
Administration for Cultural Property
Bajova 150

41000 Cetinje

Tel. : 382 69 097 400
icomosmontenegro@yahoo.com
uzkd@t-com.me

Nepal

En cours de reconstruction
Under reconstruction

Nicaragua

Maira Vargas
Apartado postal 2701 — ZP. 5
Managua

Tel. : 505 222 265 47
Fax: 505 227 827 43
mairavargasroa@yahoo.net

Norvége
Norway

Marie Louise Anker
ICOMOS Norway
c/o Riksantikvaren
Postbox 8196 Dep.
N - 0034 Oslo

Tel. : 4798 2513 14
Fax:47 9755061 71
info@icomos.no
ml.anker@online.no
WWW.ICOmMOS.no

Nouvelle Zélande
New Zealand

Kevin Jones

ICOMOS New Zealand
P. O. Box 90851
Auckland 1030

Tel. : 64 4 934 38 37
secretariat@icomos.org.nz
WWW.icOmMOs.org.nz

Oman

P.O. Box: 129 Mina Al-Fahl,
Postal Code: 116

Tel: +968 24698685

Fax: +968 24699115
culture@omantel.net.om
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Pakistan

Fazal Dad Kakar

c/o Anila Naeem (Secretary General)
ICOMOS Pakistan

Department of Architecture & Planning
City Campus, NED University
Maulana Din Mohammad

Wafai Road

Karachi

Tel. : 92 21 262 07 93

Tel. /fax : 9221921 3058
Fax:92 21924 3255
icomospak@neduet.edu.pk
www.neduet.edu.pk/arch_planning/
icomos.index.htm

Panama

Sebastian E. Paniza P.

4° street number 5-76 of Casco Antiguo
Barriodo San Felipe

Panama Historical Center

Panama

Tel. : 507 8327 609
spaniza@cableonda.net

Paraguay

Julio T. Decoud
Casilla de Correos 2055
Asuncion 1019

Tel.: 595 21 900 434
juliodecoud@gmail.com
julio.d@tigo.com.py

Pays-Bas
The Netherlands

Diederik L. Six

c/o Cultural Heritage Agency (RCE)
P.O. Box 1600

3800 BP Amersfoort

Tel. : 3133421 7358
info@icomos.nl
www.icomos.nl

Pérou
Peru

Alberto Martorell
icomosperu@gmail.com
martorellc@yahoo.com
http://perpatrimonioysitios.
blogspot.com

Philippines

Augusto Villalon
Pacific Plaza Towers
Fort Bonifacio

1630 Taguig

Tel. : 63 2 816 6560
Fax: 632819 3203
info@icomosphilippines.com
www.icomosphilippines.com

Pologne
Poland

Boguslaw Szmygin
The Royal Castle
Pl. Zamkowy 4

00 277 Warszawa

Tel. / fax : 48 22 622 41 59
icomos.poland@arch.pw.edu.pl
sekretariat@icomos-poland.org
www.icomos-poland.org

Portugal

Ana Paula Amendoeira

ICOMOS Portugal

FAUT.L.

Sala4.1.2

Rue Sa Nogueira

Polo Universitario do Alto da Ajuda
1349-055 Lisboa

Tel. : 351 213 615 094

Fax: 351 213 625 138
anamendoeira@hotmail.com
http://icomos.fa.utl.pt

Qatar

Dr Okasha EIl Daly

Qatar Museums Authority
P.O. Box: 2777
Doha-Qatar

Tel. : 974 4452 5031
Tel. :974 4402 8709
oeldaly@gma.org.qa
sdarchiche@gma.org.qa

République Dominicaine
Dominican Republic

Virginia Flores Sasso

Calle Mercedes 5, Ciudad Colonial
Santo Domingo ZP 10210

Tel. : 1 809 221 2283

icomos.dominicano@gmail.com
viloressasso@gmail.com

République Tcheque
Czech Republic

Josef Stulc
Valdstejnské nam. 3
118 01 Praha 1 - Mala Strana

Tel. / fax : 420 257 010 248
icomos@up.npu.cz
stulc@up.npu.cz
polakova@up.npu.cz

Roumanie
Romania

Szabo Balint

Vice-President

University of Architecture and
Urbanism lon Mincu

Str. Academiei 18-20
Bucuresti

Tel. : 4021 30 771 86
Fax: 4021 312 39 54
sergiu_nistor2@yahoo.com

Royaume Uni
United Kingdom

Lord Donald Hankey
ICOMOS-UK

70 Cowcross street
London EC1M 6EJ

Tel. : 44 20 7566 0031
Fax : 44 20 7566 0045
admin@icomos-uk.org
www.icomos-uk.org

Russie
Russia

Igor Makovetzkiy

Gorodok Baumana, 1, bld.1a
(Severnyi Korpus)

105037 Moscow

Tel. : 7499 703 1400
Tel. : 7499 7031410
intark@com2com.ru

Senegal

Hamady Bocoum

Directeur du Patrimoine Culturel

3 rue Ngalandou Diouf
Dakar

Tel. : 221 33 821 7438
hawab@hotmail.com
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Serbie
Serbia

Branka Sekaric

Institute for the Protection of Cultural

Monuments of Serbia
Radoslava Grujica 11
11118 Belgrade

Tel. : 381 11 2454 786

Fax : 381 11 3441 430
icomos.serbia@gmail.com
branka.sekaric@yuheritage.com
www.icomos-serbia.com

Seychelles

Patrick Nanty

Seychelles Heritage Foundation
P.O. Box 1411

Victoria, Mahé

ceo@shf.sc
pnanty@shf.sc

Slovaquie
Slovakia

Viera Dvorakova
Cesta na Cerveny Most 6
814 06 Bratislava

Tel.: 42175477 44 44
Tel.: 42175477 47 51
Fax:421 7547758 44
viera.dvorakova@pamiatky.gov.sk

Slovénie
Slovenia

Marko Stokin
Zdruzenje ICOMOS / Sl
Poljanska cesta 40

S - 1000 Ljubljana

Tel. : 386 041 671 402
Tel. : 386 051 321 018
Fax : 386 014 256 112
marko.stokin@ zvkds.si
tatjana.adamic@zvkds.si
www.icomos-zdruzenje.si

Sri Lanka

Samitha Manawadu

c/o PGIAR

407, Bauddhaloka Mawatha
Colombo 7

samithama@uom.lk

Sueéde
Sweden

Kerstin Westerlund Bjurstrém
Upplandsgatan 33
S — 11328 Stockholm

Tel. : 46 70 512 4826
kerstin.westerlund@icomos.se
kerstin-westerlund@telia.com

Suisse
Switzerland

Eduard Muller

Justizdirektion Uri

Denkmalpflege und Ortsbildschutz
Rathausplatz 5

6430 Altdorf

Tel. : 41 41 875 28 82
Tel. : 41 31508 10 15
Fax:41 31508 10 6
eduard.muller@icomos.ch
secretariat@icomos.ch

Icomos Suisse
Secretariat
3000 Bern

Tadjikistan
Tadzhikistan

Rustam Mukimov
Firdousi str., 59, apt 7
734061 Dushambe

Tel. : 007 37 72 316 529
mukimovr@gmail.com
saodatm@mail.ru

Thailande
Thailand

Yongtanit Pimonsathean
ICOMOS Thailande
Fine Arts Department
Thewet Building

81/1 Sri Ayuttaya Road,
Dusit

Bangkok 10300

Tel. : 662 282 21 21 # 217
Fax: 662 280 1770
admin@icomosthai.org
vasuposh@yahoo.com
www.icomosthai.org

Trinidad et Tobago

19 Stamore Ave.
Port of Spain
Trinidad and Tobago
West Indies

Fax : 868 623 5560

jkhantt@gmail.com
rudylynndefour@gmail.com

Tunisie
Tunisia

Mustapha Khanoussi

Institut National du patrimoine

4 place du Chateau
1008 TUNIS

Tel. : 216 71 564 941
Tel. : 216 71 561 622
Fax:216 71 564 941
Fax: 216 71 865 389
khanoussi@planet.tn

Turquie
Turkey

Yegan Kahya

icomos@icomos.org.tr
yegan.kahya@gmail.com
kahya@itu.edu.tr

Ukraine

Mykola Yakovyna
5/31 Andriyivsky Uzviz Str.
04070 Kyiv

Tel. : 380 677 384 835
Tel. : 380 444 250 102
yakovyna@icomos.org.ua
office@icomos.org.ua
yakovyna@yahoo.com

Uruguay

Ricardo Beheran

Av. Garibaldi 2859/1703,
Montevideo

Uruguay CP. 11600

Tel. : 598 2480 6142
Fax : 598 9927 0143
rbeheran@adinet.com.uy
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Vénézuela

Francisco Perez Gallego
Tel. : 58 212 943 54 38
Tel. : 58 416 606 74 66

icomosven@hotmail.com
franpergal@gmail.com

icomosvenezuela@yahoo.com

Groupe regional /
Regional group

lles du Pacifique
Pacific islands

Christophe Sand

ICOMOS Pasifika Secretariat
c/o PIMA Secretary General
P. O. Box 5043

Port Vila

Vanuatu

Fidji / Fiji

christophe.sand@gouv.nc
Sand.smp@gouv.nc
Sailevukaga@yahoo.co.nz
www.culturepacific.org
Tel. : 678 25319

Fax: 678 26590
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